

<b>PART</b>	<b>NO.</b>	<b>10 1/2</b>	<b>Rocket Jets</b>	<b>Extra Parts</b>
8-32 square nut	N21	271	460	189
7/8" dia. pulley	P7	-		
1 1/8" dia. pulley	P7A	4		
Crown gear	P12	1		
12 tooth gear - 1/8"	P13	2		
12 tooth gear - 7/32"	P13B	4		
Coupling	P15	2	2	
5 hole strip formed	P20	8		
Crank	P24	1		
Hank of string	P34	3	1	
Collar	P37	20	18	
Mitre gear	P48	2	2	
7-15 volt erector motor	P55	-		
2 1/8" axle rod	P57A	1		
6" axle rod	P57D	-		
8" axle rod	P57E	2		
12" axle rod	P57F	2	2	
7 1/2" axle rod	P57JA	4		
10" axle rod	P57K	-	1	1
3 1/4" axle rod	P57N	2	1	
Car truck	P79	4	16	12
Set Screw, 6-32	S11	58		
1/4" x 8-32 screw	S51	250	430	180
1/2" x 8-32 screw	S52	8	16	8
1 3/8" x 8-32 screw	S57	4		
7/8" x 8-32 screw	S62	64	16	
1 3/4" x 8-32 screw	FA	12	7	
2 1/2" girder	A	4		
5" girder	B	12	4	
10" girder	C	52	12	
2 1/2" curved girder	D	4		
5" curved girder	E	26	16	
5 hole strip	F	2	4	2
7 hole strip	G	6	3	
11 hole strip	H	16	22	6
21 hole strip	I	18	16	
41 hole strip	J	2		
Small double angle	M	24	16	
Long double angle	N	16	6	
Pawl	O	16	28	12
Boiler	T	2	5	3
Boiler top	U	1	5	4
Stack	W	3	4	1
Flanged wheel 15/16"	Z	4		
Eccentric crank	AA	6		
Spiral spring	AE	-		
Hook	AF	1		
Erector flag	AJ	1	1	
Sheave pulley	AQ	4		

2 7/8" axle rod	AS	4		
4" axle rod	AT	2		
6" angle girder	BE	4		
Solid collar	BH	2		
Small washer	BL	12	18	6
Regular turret plate	BN	4	3	
Pierced Disc	BT	4	1	
11 hole fiber strip	BY	2		
Signal Arm	CA	2		
Right angle	CH	42	49	7
36 tooth gear	CJ	3	1	
Turret plate w/hub	CR	2	2	
Wheel segment	CS	8	8	
7" axle rod	CZ	4		
10" axle rod	DA	-		
Motor pulley	DB	1		
Steering column	DE	1		
Flat spring	DK	4		
Steering wheel w/hub	DO	1		
12" angle girder	DP	4	1	
Cotter pin	DS	1		
Gear box side plate	EI	2		
Big channel girder 12"	EX	8	12	4
Big channel girder 6"	EY	4		
B.C. curved girder 6"	EZ	9	8	
Hinged loop	FD	2		
Steering column bracket	LX	1		
Radiator	MA	1		
18 1/2" angle girder	MB	2		
Base plate 1" x 2 1/2"	MC	8	16	8
Base plate 2 1/2" x 5"	MD	4	2	
Flat plate 1" x 4"	ME	4	2	
Flat plate 1" x 5"	MF	21	11	
Radiator hood	MG	1		
Large 3" wheel disc	MH	4		
Front axle	MI	1		
Electromagnet	MJ	1		
Wrench	MM	1		
12" Base plate	MN	6	7	1
3" angle girder	MO	4	6	
Flat car truck	MV	4		
Nut holder	MW	1		
House	MX	1	1	
2 1/2" sq. base plate	MY	1	1	
Bearing block	MZ	1	1	
Lamp socket unit	NH	2		
Bulb, 1 1/2 volt	NI	2		
Battery holder	NJ	1		
Ratchet	NK	2		
Bolster bracket	NL	-		

10" x 2" flange plate	NM	-		
41 hole strip formed	NS	2	2	
Cone	NT	-		
Parachute	NU	4		
Tread and clip	NW	-		
Tread pulley	NX	-		
3 1/8" axle rod	NY	-		
Screwdriver	NZ/P33	1		
Bulb - 18 volt	OA	-		
Tread pin	OB	-		
Single wire/plug unit	OC	-		
Control box w/wires	OD	-		
6" flexible coupling	OE	1		
Horse	OF	6		
21 hole strip formed	OG	2		
72 tooth gear	OH	1		
Segment 72 tooth gear	OI	1		
Ball bearing	TB		6	6
Ball bearing retainer plate	TC		1	1
Electric motor	A49/47	1	1	
Mechanical motor	A48	-		
Key for mech. motor	K48	-		
Transformer	2-B	-		
Transformer	NO. 1	-		
Clam Shell Bucket	X14B66	-		
3 volt motor	DC3	-		